

Court No. - 12

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 700 of 1987

Appellant :- Bashi Ghosh

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.C. Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Daya Shankar Tripathi,J.

It has been brought into notice that Sri G.C. Saxena, learned counsel for the appellant, is no more.

Issue notice to the appellant for engaging another counsel.

List after four weeks.

Order Date :- 31.1.2018

atul