



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 700 of 1987**

Bashi Ghosh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anil Kumar, G.C. Saxena, K.S. Tiwari,  
Ritu, Vivek Tiwari  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

1. The oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. Ms. Ritu Dhaka, learned counsel for the appellant appears and seeks to pass over the matter.
3. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
4. List on 22.04.2026.

**(Avnish Saxena,J.)**

**March 18, 2026**

Shivangi